OFFICIAL REGISTRATION FORM

Each Participant MUST sign the waiver. PLEASE PRINT NEATLY. Registration confirmation will be e-mailed. Entry fees are NON-REFUNDABLE.

CITY OF LAKELAND, PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT

WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING

For and in consideration of the permission granted to me, or my ward, as applicable, by the City of Lakeland, to use the City of Lakeland's exercise/recreational facilities and equipment (the "Use"), I, on behalf of myself, my heirs, executors, trustees, personal representatives, wards and assigns, as applicable, do hereby fully and without any reservation of any kind whatsoever, waive, release and hold blameless the City of Lakeland and its officers, directors, agents, and employees, for any personal injury or death that I may suffer, whether by omission, commission, or negligence (INCLUDING, TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW. INSTANCES OF RECKLESSNESS OR WHERE STRICT LIABILITY OF THE CITY MAY APPLY) of the City of Lakeland, or any of them. arising out of or resulting from the Use. In making this full, final and unequivocal release, I hereby acknowledge that the premises where the Use is occurring contains exercise/recreational equipment and fixtures that may constitute a hazardous area and can result in serious personal injury or death resulting from the use thereof, including, without limitation, collapse, falling objects, leaks, spills, tripping, slipping, falling down and other foreseen or unforeseen, known or unknown, apparent or hidden perils, hazards and conditions existing on these premises. Notwithstanding each and every such risk, peril, hazard and condition which may now or hereafter exist on the premises, I hereby acknowledge and appreciate the existence of all of such matters and hereby fully and unequivocally assume any and all such risks of personal injury or death to myself or my ward directly or indirectly associated therewith (INCLUDING, TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, IN-STANCES OF RECKLESSNESS OR WHERE STRICT LIABILITY OF THE CITY MAY APPLY). I acknowledge and agree that my agreement to the terms hereof is a material inducement and a condition precedent to the granting of permission by the City of Lakeland. To the fullest extent permitted by laws and regulations, I, on behalf of myself, my heirs, executors, trustees, personal representatives wards and assigns, as applicable, shall defend, indemnify, and hold harmless the City of Lakeland, its officers, directors, agents, and employees from and against all claims, damages, losses, court costs and expenses, direct or indirect, including negligence (including but not limited to fees and charges of physicians, attorneys, and other professionals) relating to any personal injury or death suffered directly or indirectly by me or my ward during the Use. The parties agree that to the extent the written terms of this release conflict with Florida laws, statutes, or public policy, the written terms of this Release shall be deemed by any court of competent jurisdiction to be modified in the most limited extent possible and in such a manner as to be in full and complete compliance with all such laws, statutes, or public policy, and to not contain any unenforceable, or prohibited term or terms, such that this Release shall be fully enforceable in accordance with and to the greatest extent permitted by Florida Law.

FEE: \$20.00 PER PERSON	AGE GROUPS	AGE GROUPS
3 ways to pay Drop off payment at Kelly Recreation Complex (behind Walmart on S Florida)	FEMALES	MALES AGES 12-17
Mail: Parks And Recreation Attn: Triathlon, 228 S Massachusettes Ave Lakeland Fl, 33801	AGES 12-17 AGES 18-30 AGES 31-49	AGES 12-17 AGES 18-30 AGES 31-49
Pay Online @ www.lakelandathletics.net (small service fee will apply for paying online)	AGES 50-UP	AGES 50-UP

NAME	
	Age
ADDRESS	
CITY, STATE, ZIP	
E-MAIL	
PHONE	